
Acquisition Programs & Oversight Branch 
Acquisition Property Division, AFM 

 
MATRIX OF PROGRAM RESPONSIBILITIES 

 
    

John Chadwick 
Ph. 301-504-1727 

John.Chadwick@ars.usda.gov 

Jennifer Friel 
Ph. 301-504-1748 

Jennifer.Friel@ars.usda.gov  

Angelia Fleming Loggie 
Ph. 301-504-1730 

Angelia.FlemingLoggie@ars.usda.gov  

Linda Wilson 
Ph. 301-504-1733 

Linda.Wilson@ars.usda.gov  
A-123 (Primary) OSDBU/ Procurement Preference 

Program 
 

Integrated Acquisition System (IAS) REE 
Agency Lead (Primary) 

Purchase Card Program 
(Primary) 

HSPD12 Desk Analyst for  
AFM/HQ, MSA, NAA, and SAA 

A-123 (IAS) A-123 (Purchase Card) 

IntraMall 
(Alternate) 

IntraMall 
(Primary) 

Acquisition Career Manager (ACM) 
(including ACMIS) 

AbilityOne 
(Primary) 

Desk Analyst for MWA, NPA, 
PWA, and SPA 

Green Purchasing Acquisitions Systems Program Manager 
(FPDS-NG, FedBizOpps, FFIS, CCR, 

CPS, PPIRS, ATS, etc.) 

Desk Analyst for Simplified 
Acquisitions, Purchase Cards, 

and Convenience Checks 
  APD/AFM Web site  

    
Bonnie Lapelosa 

Ph. 301-504-1725 
Bonnie.Lapelosa@ars.usda.gov  

Anne Marie Rogers 
Ph. 301-504-1737 

AnneMarie.Rogers@ars.usda.gov  

Sabrina Brown 
Ph. 301-504-1741 

Sabrina.Brown@ars.usda.gov  

Carlton Halsey 
Ph. 301-504-1729 

Carlton.Halsey@ars.usda.gov  
Back up for Password Resets 

Acquisitions Systems (FPDS-NG, 
FedBizOpps, FFIS, CCR, CPS, 

PPIRS, ATS, etc.) 

Acquisition Career Manager 
(including ACMIS) 

Support and Assistance with 
ACMIS and Training Questions 

Purchase Card Program 
(Alternate) 

Purchase Card Program 
(Alternate) 

 Small Business Vendor Outreach 
Assistant 

A-123 (Purchase Card) A-123 (Purchase Card) 

  AbilityOne 
(Alternate) 

 

 
Note:  Desk Analyst responsibilities include participation in Contract Review Boards, Acquisition Strategy Reviews, Bid 
Protests; PPMR’s, etc. 
 
Updated:  03/4/2011 
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